STATE OF TEXAS

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS, APPROVING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A DONATION OF A PUBLIC ART PIECE FROM THE 2023-2024 LEADERSHIP SEGUIN CLASS: AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the 2023-2024 Leadership Seguin Class is proposing a class project to create a public art piece to celebrate the vibrancy of downtown Seguin and draw tourism to the community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Seguin City Council adopted guidelines for the acceptance of and adoption of public art with review by the Seguin Commission on the Arts; and

WHEREAS, the project concept was reviewed and approved by the Seguin Commission on the Arts at its October 18, 2023 meeting, which conditioned that approval by requesting that the final design be brought back to the Commission for a final approval; and

WHEREAS, staff recommend acceptance of Leadership Seguin Class' public art concept, contingent upon a final design approval by the Seguin Commission on the Arts.

NOW BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS:

PART ONE. Acceptance of the public art concept by City Staff is hereby approved, pending a final design approval by the Seguin Commission on the Arts.

PART TWO. Once final design approval is made, the City Manager is hereby approved to

execute an agreement between the City and Leadership Seguin that accepts

the donation of public art, to be effective upon its execution.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of November 2023.

	DONNA DODGEN, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
Kimberly Allison Deputy City Secretary	

.